Central Excise & Central Tax, 
Mangalore 

5. Brief summary of the material contents of the 
communication received, including reasons for 
receipt of the communication 

Order for reversal of Cess 
Input Tax Credit and payment 
of penalty amount of Rs. 
63,32,245/- (Sixty-Three Lakh 
Thirty-Two Thousand Two 
Hundred Forty-Five only). 

6. Period for which communication would be 
applicable, if stated 

N.A. 

7. Expected financial implications on the listed 
Company, if any 

There is no material impact on 
financial or operational 
activities, except to the extent 
of penalty amount of Rs. 
63,32,245/- (Sixty-Three Lakh 
Thirty-Two Thousand Two 
Hundred Forty-Five only). 

8. Details of any aberrations/non-compliances 
identified by the authority in the communication 

Non-Reversal of ITC in terms 
of section 17(2) of the CGST 
Act, 2017 read with Rule 
42/Rule 43 of the CGST Rules, 
2017. 

9. Details of any penalty or restriction or sanction